PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD W. PERO	05/12/2000
DAVID SHERRIS	04/25/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXIGENE, INC.	
Street Address:	701 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 210	
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10218833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(650) 212-1700 Phone:

Email: info@shayglenn.com, mbuggie@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13347-706.300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY BUGGIE	
SIGNATURE: /DAVID K. BUCKINGHAM, REG. NO. 60,695/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=13347-706-300_Assignment#page1.tif

source=13347-706-300_Assignment#page2.tif

source=13347-706-300_Assignment#page3.tif

source=13347-706-300_Assignment#page4.tif

source=13347-706-300_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038989 FRAME: 0729

503884659

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) RONALD W. PERO (05/12/2000) (2) DAVID SHERRIS (04/25/2000)	Name: OXIGENE, INC. 701 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 210 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	City: State: Zip:	
	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 10/218,833	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE IN TARGETING VASCULAR DESTRUCTION		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
David K. Buckingham Shay Glenn LLP		
2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210		
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$0.00	
The state of the s	Charge any required fees to Deposit Account 50-4050 .	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
_	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
David K. Buckingham, Reg. No. 60,695 Name of Person Signing	June 22, 2016 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

ASSIGNMENT

IN consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

RONALD W. PERO and DAVID SHERRIS, both citizens of the United States, respectively residing at Tornaplasten 3 22363 Lund, Sweden, and 37 Neillian Crescent, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OXiGENE, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Copley Place, Suite 602, Boston, MA 02116, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent filed February 16, 2000, as application Serial No. 09/505,402, which has been executed by the undersigned on ______ and is entitled

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE IN TARGETING VASCULAR DESTRUCTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents

available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNMENT

IN consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

RONALD W. PERO and DAVID SHERRIS, both citizens of the United States, respectively residing at Tornaplasten 3 22363 Lund, Sweden, and 37 Neillian Crescent, Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts 02130,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OXiGENE, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Copley Place, Suite 602, Boston, MA 02116, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent filed February 16, 2000, as application Serial No. 09/505,402, which has been executed by the undersigned on ______ and is entitled

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USE IN TARGETING VASCULAR DESTRUCTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents

Assignment page 2

available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Ronald W. Pero
Date:	
Witness:	
	David Sherris
Date: <u>25 APROD</u>	
Witness:	